FORM PTO-1594 RECC 08-31-	1999 IEET JUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	III ARRIA HILI II HARA HILI IRRI
Tab settings ⇒ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10113	1121 .ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
YEW TREE PHARMACEUTICALS B.V. Schipholpoort 40,	Name: BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
2000 GM Haarlem, The Ntherlands	internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 345 Park Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership MXCorporation-State Netherlands	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10154
Other	,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes You	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
NOTE A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	☐ Limited Partnership
XX Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	Substitute Power of Attorney If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 30, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2018899
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2018899
Additional numbers attached? ☐ YesX☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 1
Name: Nadine P. Flynn, Esq.	
Internal Address: 21-22	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	☐ Enclosed
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY	xx Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	XXJ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	
	Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip:10154	132505
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10154	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
NA/31/1999 BMGUYEN 00000062 132505 2018899 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
11. FC:481 40.00 CH	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
\cdot	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail de sumente te he magarded with required government information to:	

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YEW TREE PHARMACEUTICALS B.V. a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands, having a business address at Schipholpoort 40, 2000 GM Haarlem, The Netherlands owns the trademarks which are registered and/or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as indicated on the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, with offices at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154 USA, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and said registrations and/or applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said YEW TREE PHARMACEUTICLAS B.V. does hereby assign unto the said, its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations and/or applications shown on the attached schedule, together with the goodwill of the business and the business associated therewith.

Signed in

YEW TREE PHARMACEUTICLAS B.V.

Name:

Title:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of lage 14 yy

Notary Public

with but properture property

TARIS IC VILLE

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0388

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

YEWTAXAN 2018899 November 26, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0389